for routine / preventive maintenance/servicing. In addition, your person shall visit as and

when required and called accordingly. However, regular cleaning of panels shall be taken

care of by us as per your instnrctions.

5. Span Pumps shall submit performance Bank Guarantee of Rs.14,00,000/-(Rs.in words.

Fourteen lakh only.) from any Nationalized Bank for the Comprehensive Onsite Warranty
period of05 years.

6. It is mandatory to complete the work as per the specifications mentioned in Annexure-I.
7. Separate Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract Agreement for the period of 6 to

[...]

amount of Rs' 5l'per unit as compensation for the number of units not generated
against the guaranteed generation. The cHIRAyu powER pvr. LTD shall
provide sealed and tested energy meters at generation side of the systems
(SPV Power plant).

g) GHIRAYU powER pvr. LTD. shall submit performance Bank Guarantee of
Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees, Six lakh Fifty Thousand only) from any
Nationalized Bank, against comprehensive onsite warranty and guaranteed
Generation, for the period of 05 years.

h) There shall be generation guarantee for the period of25 years fbr panels as per the
details given in the brochure of the company vikram /RenewSys Solar.

[...]

be treated as converted in to Security Deposit making Security Deposit as 5%o.

b) 20% after installation, successful commissioning and satisfactory demonstration
of the systems.

c) Balance 30o/o on submission of one month successful performance repoft of the
system and subrnission of performance Bank Guarantee of Rs.6,50,000/_
(Rupees Six lakh Fifty Thousand only) from any Nationalized Bank for the
period of 05 years subject to completion of Net metering work and approval from
MSEDCL in every respect in this regard and subrnission of Subsidy letter in
MEDA' The release of this 30o/o amornt is also subject to fulfillment of other

[...]

coal, salt, earthing plat, earthing cable, black soil (minimum 2

) Safety & Name Plates-as per the order
(full description as per annexure.l)

Installation, Commissioning & net metering charges for above
ual Maintenance charges for 5 Years

Solar

VAT Exempted

64,200.00
per kwp

One crore seventy Lacs onlyRUPEES TOTAL 1,70,00,000.00

PAYMENT BY ,AREO BY

Or on due date otherwise interest
24ok per a num will be charged.

by Dgmand Drafl is requesled.

invoice be on
Sold under Sale Tax Declaration in From is in force on lhe date on which the sale of the goods specified in this " Tax lnvoice" is